
Terranova Cup
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

11 MAR 2024
City,Country

Solarino, ITA

WS - SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Prize Money US$

25000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-ITA-2024-008
ITF Supervisor 

Tamas Peterdi 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 170 SVK  HRUNCAKOVA, V [1]

2 Q 1136 ITA  DELAI, Melania

3 426 POL  FALKOWSKA, Weronika

4 322 SRB  KOZAROV, Katarina

5 WC *1462 ITA  PAGANETTI, Vittoria

6 Q 499 POL  RADWANSKA, Urszula

7 LL 573 NED  VISSCHER, S

8 284 GBR  BANKS, Amarni [6]

9 269 BUL  SHINIKOVA, I [4]

10 368 POL  KUBKA, Martyna

11 Q 576 GEO  SHAPATAVA, Sofia

12 458 FIN  HIETARANTA, Laura

13 LL 1270 ITA  RAGGI, Angelica

14 Q 501 ITA  DI SARRA, Federica

15 339 CZE  KLIMOVICOVA, Linda

16 275 FRA  LEONARD, Manon [5]

17 308 ITA  PEDONE, Giorgia [8]

18 Q 1083 TPE  LI, Yu-Yun

19 Q 610 TUR  OZGEN, Pemra

20 317 BEL  KEMPEN, Magali

21 418 GER  KANEV, Kathleen

22 LL 1355 GEO  BOCHORADZE, Anna

23 347 USA  ANDERSON, Robin

24 262 NED  PATTINAMA KERKHOVE, L [3]

25 296 CZE  STRUPLOVA, J [7]

26 Q 479 USA  SCOTT, Katrina

27 WC 790 ITA  RICCI, Beatrice

28 390  MAKLAKOVA, Ekaterina

29 337 CZE  PALICOVA, Barbora

30 Q 655  KHOMUTSIANSKAYA, D

31 WC POL  SZYMCZUCH, Oliwia

32 259 JPN  KAJI, Haruka [2]

Round 2

 HRUNCAKOVA, V [1]
 6-2 7-6(4) 

 
 

 RADWANSKA, Urszula
 6-2 6-7(9) 6-1 

 BANKS, Amarni [6]
 6-0 7-6(3) 

 KUBKA, Martyna
 6-3 3-6 7-6(2) 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 PEDONE, Giorgia [8]
 6-1 6-1 

 KEMPEN, Magali
 6-2 6-1 

 
 

 ANDERSON, Robin
 3-6 7-5 6-4 

 
 

 
 

 PALICOVA, Barbora
 4-6 6-2 6-2 

 
 

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

* ITF Ranking www.itftennis.com
www.tenniseurope.org

# Seeded Players
1 HRUNCAKOVA, Viktoria
2 KAJI, Haruka
3 PATTINAMA KERKHOVE, Lesley
4 SHINIKOVA, Isabella
5 LEONARD, Manon
6 BANKS, Amarni
7 STRUPLOVA, Julie
8 PEDONE, Giorgia

# Lucky Losers Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name
1 RAGGI, Angelica

 Draw date/time:  11 MAR 2024 17:01 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 HIETARANTA, Laura (FIN)
 Player representatives
 BEDARD, Julie Adele (USA)
 
 Signature

 Tamas Peterdi


